• Total Sales: +7.4%

• GM %: 33.7%

• SG&A%: 21.1%

• Operating Income: $45.9 million

• Diluted EPS: $2.74

CASH FLOW

• Capital Expenditures: $17.4 million

• 159.6M Shares Repurchased

• Quarterly dividend equal to $0.25 per share for cash
outlay of $3.2 million

INCOME STATEMENT

5

BILL QUINN
CUSTOMER

6

7

Metric Prior Outlook Updated Outlook Commentary

Total Sales Up Mid-Single-Digit Flat to Up ~2%
Includes 1% from

53rd week

Comp Sales Up Low-Single-Digit
Down Low-Single-

Digit

Store Count Up 4% Up 4%
Net new store
growth: 40-50

Square Footage Up 4.7% Up 4.7%

Gross Margin 34.9% to 35.0% 33.9% to 34.0%
Heavier

Promotional Activity

SG&A % 23.2% to 23.3% 23.3% to 23.5%

D&A 2.6% 2.9%

EPS $9.50 to $10.00 $7.00 to $7.75

Tax Rate ~24.0% ~23.5% to ~23.7%

Capital Expenditures ~$60 to $70 million ~$60 to $70 million

FY 2024 GUIDANCE UPDATE

APPENDIX

GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION FY21 Q1

10

HIBBETT INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(Dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

13 Weeks Ended May 2, 2020

Excluded Amounts

GAAP Basis Acquisition
COVID-19(2) Non-GAAP Basis

(As Reported) Costs(1) (As Adjusted)

% of Sales

Gross Margin $74,147 — $5,089 $79,236 29.4%

SG&A expenses $69,673 $654 $4,433 $64,586 23.9%

Operating income ($22,057) $654 $29,183 $7,780 2.9%

Provision for income taxes ($6,940) $204 $9,112 $2,376 0.9%

Net income ($15,287) $450 $20,072 $5,235 1.9%

Diluted earnings per share ($0.92) $0.03 $1.21 $0.31

1) Excluded acquisition amounts during the 13-week period ended May 2, 2020, related to the acquisition of City Gear, LLC consist primarily of accounting and professional
fees.

2) Excluded amounts during the 13-week period ended May 2, 2020, related to COVID-19 consist primarily of non-cash LCM reserve charges in cost of goods sold and
impairment (goodwill, tradename and other assets) costs, change in valuation of contingent earnout and paid-not-worked salaries net of related tax credits.

3)Weighted average diluted shares outstanding were not adjusted for dilutive options and restricted stock in the calculation of GAAP loss per share.

GAAP TO NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION FY20 Q1

11

HIBBETT INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

(Dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

13 Weeks Ended May 4, 2019

Excluded Amounts

GAAP Basis Acquisition Strategic Non-GAAP Basis

(As Reported) Costs(1) Realignment(2) (As Adjusted)

% of Sales

Gross margin $118,603 $956 — $119,559 34.8%

SG&A expenses $74,038 $734 $900 $72,404 21.1%

Operating income $37,342 $1,690 $900 $39,932 11.6%

Provision for income taxes $9,439 $428 $228 $10,095 2.9%

Net income $27,857 $1,262 $672 $29,791 8.7%

Diluted earnings per share $1.50 $0.07 $0.04 $1.61

1) Excluded acquisition costs represent costs incurred during the 13-week period ended May 4, 2019, related to the acquisition of City Gear, LLC and consists of amortization of
inventory step-up, contingent earnout valuation update and legal, accounting and professional fees.
2) Excluded strategic realignment amounts during the 13-week period ended May 4, 2019, related to our accelerated store closure plan and consists of impairment costs net of
reductions in lease liabilities related to accelerated store closures.

	Slide 1: Q1 FY 2024 EARNINGS PRESENTATION
	Slide 2: FD DISCLOSURE | FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS